Cleveland School
LSC Regular Meeting
Thursday September 10th, 2020 4:30 on Google Meets
(If you would like to attend, please send an email to ddward@cps.edu)

. Call to Order
2. Roll Call
3. Approval of Agenda
4. Approval of Minutes from Previous Meeting
5. Review of Internal Accounts activity (of the prior 30 days)
7. Reports:
a.Principal
b.PPLC
c.Bilingual Advisory Committee
d.NCLB Parent Advisory Council
e.Friends of Cleveland

Public CommentPlease sign in. Speakers are limited to three minutes.
8. Old Business
9. New Business New Teachers
Budget
10. Announce Date of Next Meeting: October 15th, 2020 (Location to be announced)

I'l. Adjourn
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Account# Account Name

InternalAccounting
SummaryTrial Balance

Grover Cleveland Elementary School

3121 W Byron Street , ChicagdL 60618
8/1/2020 To 9/30/2020

Beginning Balance Total Debit Total Credit

Pageof 3

Ending Balance

11210
11310
11410
12110
12210

12310
12410
13110

13210
21110

21130
21210

21220

21231

21310
21320
21330
21340
21350
22110

22210
22310

22410
22510

23101
23151

23201
23251
23301
23351

Checking Account

Cash on Hand

Petty Cash

Credit Card Receipts
Savings Account
Money Market Account

Certificate of Deposit
Treasury Motes

School Purchased
Fixed Assets
Donated Assets
General Funds

Escheat

Damage to Public
Buildings and
Equipments
LosgDamage to
Instructional Materials
Lost and damaged
Student ID Cards
Building Lease Income
Parking Lot Income
Swimming Pool Income
Sky Tel

Clearwire Legacy
Checking Account
Interest

Money Market Interest
Savings Account
Interest

CD Interest

Treasury Notes Interest
Social Studies

English

Computer Education
Mathematics

Science

Physical Education

$130,108.54

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$45,973.83

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$250.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$129,858.54

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$45,973.83

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
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23401 Foreign Language

23402  Literacy Night$2,610.81

23431 Music and Art
23461 Vocational

23471 Drama Club

24110 Athletics

24201 Band$0.00 $0.00

24202 ROTC $0.00
24203 School Uniforms
24204 Gym Uniforms
24205 Student Field Trips
24206 Girls Basketball
24207  Wrestling  $0.00

InternalAccounting

SummaryTrial Balance
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$600.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00
$633.00$0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00

24208 Spiritwear ~ $3,925.05 $0.00
$0.00

24247 Sports Officials
Elementary Schools
ONLY

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $2,610.81

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$633.00
$0.00

$3,925.05
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

Pageof 3

$600.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

24301 Science Club $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 24302 Cheerleaders $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

on. A
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InternalAccounting
SummaryTrial Balance

Pageof 3

Account# Account Name Beginning Balance Total Debit Total Credit Ending Ba24i3©8 Choco

$4,239.39 $0.00 $0.00 $4,239.39

25110 Student Pictures $1,909.80
25120  Ticket Sales $0.00
25130  Carnation Sale $144.00
25140  American Red Cross $0.00
25150 Panda Express $0.00
25160  Special Education $0.00
Account
25170 BAC/PAC Fund $0.00
25180 Chipotte $0.00
252 CEO $0.00
25210  School Store 1 $10,918.18 $0.00
25211 CEO/Lockers $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
25215 CARDINAL DAYS $0.00
25220 Vending Machine $0.00
(pencil & Paper)
25230 Candy Sale/Taffy Apple $1 ,565.87
25240  Spiritwear $0.00
25250  8th Grade Fundraiser $0.00
25260  Student council $5,753.30
25270  Book Fair $0.00
25275  Special Olympics $6,434.78
Atuism Fundraiser
25280  Mc Donald's $0.00
25291 Fall/Winter Fundraiser $0.00 $0.00
25292 Block Party $7,975.16 $0.00 $0.00
25293  Box Tops for Education $222.70%$0.00
26110  Graduation Mandatory $483.38
Fee
26120 Science Lab $0.00
26130 Biology Lab $0.00
26140  Mathematics $0.00
26150 English $0.00
26160  Physical Education $0.00
26170  Social Studies $0.00
26180 Art $0.00
26190  Foreign Language $0.00
26210 Music $265.00
26220 Workbook $8,730.00
26224  Student Work Book Fee $8,190.00

$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $10,918.18
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$7,975.16

$0.00 $222.70
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00

$1,909.80
$0.00
$144.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$1 ,565.87
$0.00
$0.00

$5,753.30
$0.00

$6,434.78

$0.00

$483.38

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$265.00
$8,730.00
$8,190.00
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26225

26230
26240
26501
26502
26503
26504
26505

26507
26508

26509

InternalAccounting Pageof 3
SummaryTrial Balance

2019- 2020 SY

Student WorkBook Fee $6,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,600.00
2018- 2019 SY

Vocational $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Education $435.00 $0.00 $0.00 $435.00
Graduation Trip ~ $1 ,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11500.00

Graduation Pictures$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Graduation Luncheon $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Senior Pror$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Yearbook $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $314.35 optional

Kindergarten $30.25 $0.00

Ventra- Cta Sudent$50.00 $0.00

pass

$0.00 26506  Graduation fees$314.35%$0.00

$0.00 $30.25 graduation/tees
$0.00 $50.00

Extended Day 2019$655.00$250.00$0.00 $405.00

2020

27110 Sport Officials $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.0027210 Instructional Supplies $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Report Printed 9/9/2020






Account# Account Name

InternalAccounting
SummaryTrial Balance

Beqinning Balance Total Debit Total Credit

Pageof 3

Ending Balance

27310

27320
27330

27340
27410

27501

27502

27701
27801

27901
27902
27997

28101
28102
28103

28104
28105

28106

28107

28108
28109

28110
28111

28112

29101
29102
29103
29104
31001

38101

Supplies- Parent $0.00
Training 332

Supplies- LSC 115 $0.00
Suppties Parent $0.00
Training 225

CPS $0.00
Transportation Parent $0.00
Training 332

Seminar FeesParent$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Training 332

Seminar FeesParen$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Training 225

Equipment $0.00
Repair Services $0.00
Supplies

I-SC Elections $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
[-SC Training $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
I-SC Election Judge $0.00
Meals

Target $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Parents for Autism $249.00$0.00 $0.00
Kaplan Foundation $4,599.62 $0.00
PTO 20142016 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Special Olympics  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Autism

Oppenheimer $600.00$0.00 $0.00
Foundation

The Chicago Public $500.00$0.00 $0.00
Education Fund

PTO 2016- 2017 $2,865.71 $0.00
Friends of Clevelands50.40 $0.00 $0.00

Action For Healthy Kids
Scholarship America /
Target

Ferney Ramirez FRI$0.00
Productions

Staff Social Fund  $0.00
Accommodations  $0.00
Teacher Pop Machig®.00
UNCF $0.00 $0.00
Non-Depreciated

Assets

Retain Earning

$672.55%$0.00
$327.00$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$249.00

$0.00 $4,599.62

$0.00

$0.00

$600.00

$500.00

$0.00 $2,865.71

$50.40

$0.00 $672.55

$0.00 $327.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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39101
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$0.

00

$0.
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00

$0.

00
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